503035999 10/27/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3082597

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
DELACHAUX SA				06/02/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	DCX CHROME				
Street Address:	119 AVE	119 AVENUE LOUIS-ROCHE			
City:	GENNE	GENNEVILLIERS			
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	92230	92230			
Patent Number:	7	361205			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number			
Patent Number:		513930			
		13930			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
•		108)720-8383			
		the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
- · · ·		310) 207-3800		<i>an.</i>	
Email:	SI	suzanne_johnston@bstz.com			
Correspondent Name		BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP			
Address Line 1:	ne 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY				
Audiess Line I.			1040		
Address Line 4:	S	UNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4	10-10		
Address Line 4:		ERIC S. HYMAN			
		-			
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER		ERIC S. HYMAN			
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:		ERIC S. HYMAN /eric s hyman/			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Delachaux SA, a corporation of France, having a principal place of business in Gennevilliers, France ("Assignor") according to the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Letters Patent Nos. 7,361,205 and 7,513,930;

Assignor hereby acknowledges that effective October 29, 2012, it did sell, assign, and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Letters Patent Nos. 7,361,205 and 7,513,930 to: DCX Chrome, formally known as HCXW, a corporation of France, having a principal place of business at 119 Avenue Louis-Roche, 92230 Gennevilliers, France ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives. and in and to said Letters Patents, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements; and the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof;

Agrees that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, Assignor will execute all assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicated to said Assignor, its successors, assigns, and representatives, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

Jennevilliers, Date: <u>June 2nd</u>, 2014

Delachaux SA

Name: Guy Talbourdel-Title: Chaveman & CEO

RECORDED: 10/27/2014